DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

Sent via email to: |

MAILING DATE: November 20, 2014

Mr. Stanley P. Pilat, President
Stabon Manor Personal Care Home, Inc.
1555 Haak Street
Reading, Pennsylvania 19602
RE: Stabon Manor Personal Care Home
License: #205120
Dear Mr. Pilat:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on August
6, 2014 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Maehdo Mc«p .
Michele Moskalczyk
Regional Licensing Administrator
Enclosure

Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
100 Lackawanna Avenue, Room 330 | Scranton, PA 18503-1923 | P 800.833.5095 or 570.963.3209 | F 570,963.3018 |
www.dpw.state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 5
PCH Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME License Number: 20512
Address: 1555 HAAK STREET, READING, PA 19602 County: Berks :
Administrator: CORINNE KERFPER Region: NORTHEAST |

Legal Entity Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME INC

Legai Entity Address: 1555 HAAK STREET, READING, PA 19602 i

Certificate(s) of Occupancy

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 127 Waking Staff; 95

Type of Inspection: Partial BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Cornplaint, Incident

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
08/06/2014: OHaire, Anne; Yellenic, Cindy

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

!

Licensed Capacity: 138 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residents Served: 127 Receive Supplemental Security Income: 101
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Clder: 57
Area: Have Mental UIness; 71
Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: Have an Inteliectual Disabliity: 14
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit, Have a Mobility Need: 0
if applicable:

Have a Physical Disability; 6
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 0
Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 0
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Page 2 of §

Violation Report: 20512 - 08/06/2014 - OHaire, Anne
PCH Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.42(b) - A resident may not be neglected, intimidated, physically or verbally:abused. mistreated, subjected to corporal

punishment or disciplined in any way.

iI iiiiiliizon OF VIOLATION : '

On §7-12-14 a resident to resident altercation cccutred when Resident #3 pushed Resident #4 to the ground. Resident #4 attempted
to calm or stop Resident #3 from being disruptive and was pushed by Resident #3 resulting in injuries. .

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary, Rimember that you' must sign and dale any attached pages,)
inciude staps to correct the violation desciibad above and steps to provent a sirmilar viclation from eootring again. [Fsfeps ananot be complated
immediataly, include dafes by which the sleps will be sompleted.
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Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation(s): 0B/16/2014 v 03/06/20

Signature of Legal Entity Representative ( 3 .

{Required on EVERY Pace) ot x AR é{l i ‘ 10__9 A

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enfity Representative Das

Regulred on EVERY Pade Soninng, Sonm}pr- 1o\es}1d
© T DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI '

The above plan of comection s appreved as of l I ZQ | Plan of camection implementation status as of [ | 20, l\‘i
ate)

Date

D Fytly Implemented
) Partiaily Implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correction was gpproved by 4 ]Z V'\ D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
) (] Notimplemented
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Page 3 of &

Violalion Report: 20512 - 08/06/2074 - OHaire, Anne
PCH Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600 .
2600.85(2) - Sanitary conditions shall be maintained.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident rooh #315 had & sttong order of urine at approximataly +1:00 AM on 08-08-14.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessuty, Remember that you must sign and date any atteched pages.)

Include steps ta coect the viclaliors describad above and steps lo prevent a similar viclation from ocouiring again, If steps cannof be oompleted
immadiataly, Include dates by whiah the staps wifl be complefed.

Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Previous Violation{s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Representa .
]__g,__gd_.___ﬂﬂgﬁl!?e wired on EVERY ‘E’LinLM Jﬁll LA AN

b} '. d
Printed Name and Tille of Legal Entily Representative

EM’MEMQ (\.ts\rs\\AM. \lwﬂ( pate \/B \M\‘q

" DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of carvecion is approved as of _\.\_ 2ol M Ptan of comrectlon implementation status as of l[ 201/
ats} o

Fully implemented

Farliai]y Implemented - Adequate Progress

.

{Inilials)

The abiove plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

OO

Not Implemented
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Viclation Repott: 20512 - 08/06/2014 - OHaire, Arne
PCH Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGI}LATION 56 Pa.Code §2600
2600.97 - Windows, inciuding windows in doors, must be in good repair and securely screened when daors or windows are

open.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
Resldent Bedrooth #315 had a opened window at approximately 11:00 AM which did not heve & screen.

4. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Altach pages as necessaty. Remember that you must sign end date any attached pages.)
Incivde steps fo carract the violation deseribed above and staps fo prevent a simhisr violation from oceurring again, If steps cannol be comploted
immediately, inclutle dates by which the sfeps will be complafed.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Lega! Entity Representatiye ™, - . ]
{Required on EVERY Page} "ol 1 J"_' &\)ZU‘ ‘Q 1 A\ .

_Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repraseritalive Date
Requited on EVERY Page Joriav ) é pes ‘U\%(H
© T DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY.NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! »
The above plan of comeciion is approved as of M.\.ﬂ Plan of correction implementatian status as of 1] ‘)p t!»{
ae

r_'l Fufly Implemented
8 Partially Implemenied - Adeguate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by : D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
[nitials
¢ r. D Not Implemented
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Page 5of5

Violation Report: 20512 - 08/06/2014 - OHalre, Anna
PGH Name: STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME : !
i

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.952 - Each resident's record must incliude the following information: (1) through (26)

5a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
On 7-27-14, Resident # 1 physically assaulted Resident #2 which resuitad in both residents being transported by emargency services

to the Reading Hosplal. The incident report was not flled In the residents records as of 8/6/14.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attaoh pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includs slaps ta correot the viotalion desoribad above and staps fo prevent a sitiler vialation from oesuring again, if sieps eannel be complsted
immedialely, inelude dafes by whioh the steps will be completed
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Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation(s): |  08/08/2014

Signature of Legal Entity Representativ ‘ - D’ZM |
Regquired on EVERY Page ) St i 4 - . ,

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative ! Date _ ok
ired on EVERY : /
{Required on EVERY Page) ) N . VO | % )(_l -

PEPARTMENT USE ONLY ¢ HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE| ‘ SR

) { H :
The above plan of correction s approved as of " (Dzalce} 4 Plan of correction implementation status as of \\ !Zol | u{ b i
. S Date ! |

E] Fully implemented
¢ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ( v [:I Pariially Implementad - Inadeduate Progress
Initlals
¢ ) [] Not Impiemented






